COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Alexander Oestreich

Ashu Balimba
Brenna Vaughan
Mollie Thompson
Stephani Brown
Dixie Harden
Elisa Bell

Marlen Barrios

Tiffany Melton

Current Dept
District Attorney

District Attorney
Tax Assessor
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Clerk
Tax Assessor
Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Dept # Current Title

3501

3501

3101

3501

3501

2301

3101

3101

3101

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Deputy District Clk I

Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA
Vehicle Registration Clerk

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT

Crnt Salary Grade

$63,250
$63,775
$31,689
$63,362
$80,612
$35,702
$32,128
$31,361

$15,121

580
580
530
580
583
532
530
530

530

November 16, 2020

New Dept
District Attorney

District Attorney
Tax Assessor
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Clerk
District Clerk
Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Dept #
3501

3501
3101
3501
3501
2301
2301
3101

3101

New Title

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Felony Prosecutor

Deputy District Clk II

Deputy District Clk I

Title Specialist

Vehicle Registration Clerk

New Salary Grade

$79,031
$79,031
$33,273
$79,031
$85,599
$37,842
$35,341
$34,990
$30,242

583

583

531

583

584

533

532

532

530

Min?
YES

YES

YES
YES

YES

YES

YES

% chg

25%

24%

5%

25%

6%

6%

10%

12%

100%

Eff Date
11/2/2020

11/2/2020
11/16/2020
11/2/2020
11/2/2020
11/16/2020
11/16/2020
11/30/2020
11/16/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; PT-FT



