## COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

## November 16, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Alexander Oestreich	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$63,250	580	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$79,031	583	YES	25%	11/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Ashu Balimba	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$63,775	580	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$79,031	583	YES	24%	11/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Brenna Vaughan	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,689	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$33,273	531		5%	11/16/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Mollie Thompson	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$63,362	580	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$79,031	583	YES	25%	11/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Stephani Brown	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$80,612	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$85,599	584	YES	6%	11/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Dixie Harden	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$35,702	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$37,842	533	YES	6%	11/16/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Elisa Bell	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$32,128	530	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$35,341	532		10%	11/16/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Marlen Barrios	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,361	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$34,990	532	YES	12%	11/30/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Tiffany Melton	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$15,121	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,242	530	YES	100%	11/16/2020	HR Pre-Approval; PT-FT